OP \$360.00 613216

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATEC S.P.A.	12/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANTONI S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA CARLO FENZI, 14
City:	25135 BRESCIA
State/Country:	ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6132166
Patent Number:	6155466
Patent Number:	6276577
Patent Number:	6375393
Patent Number:	6386801
Patent Number:	6516979
Application Number:	10452649
Application Number:	10684543
Application Number:	10793474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9149419143

Email: perryc@mcglewtuttle.com
Correspondent Name: CECELIA M. PERRY

Address Line 1: MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C. Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

PATENT REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0659

500064944

Address Line 4: SCARBOROU	GH, NEW YORK 10510-9227		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M120		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECELIA M. PERRY		
Total Attachments: 2 source=M120.6#page1.tif source=M120.6#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, MATEC S.P.A. is the present owner of the U.S. Patents and patent applications listed on the attached schedule;

AND WHEREAS, SANTONI S.P.A.,

avnose compueic nosi office address is.	Via Carlo	Fenzi,	, 14 25135	BRESCIA - (T/	lcy

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in said Letters Patent obtained therefor in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, as fully set forth and described in the patents and patent applications, said inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this 2 day of December ,20_05.

⁴Signature

Please Print Full Name and Title

Witness(es):

STEFANO PATERLINI FARRUZIO PALEO
RESP. TECNICO RESP. John LE

REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0661

<u>SCHEDULE</u>

Patent/App. No.	Issued/Filed	<u>Title</u>
— 5826527	10/27/199 8	Apparatus for treating knitted tubular articles, cspecially stockings
s ^t ~ 6132166	10/17/2000	Apparatus and method for positioning textile articles
_S y- 6155466	12/05/2000	Apparatus for stretching apart one end of a tubular article
⊕⊱ 6276577	08/21/2001	Method and apparatus for handling textile articles, especially for loading articles on hosiery machines
్రక 6375393	04/23/2002	Apparatus for the automatic orientation of tubular articles such as stockings
_{>} 6386801	05/14/2002	Automatic orientation of tubular articles such as stockings and the like
_ह ⊱ 6516979	02//11/2003	Method and apparatus for handling textile articles, especially for loading articles on hosiery machines
<i>하</i> 나 10/452649	06/02/2003	Apparatus and method for detecting the orientation of textile products such as stockings and socks
<u>২</u> ⊱ 10/68 4 543	10/14/2003	Apparatus and method for controlling textile articles such as, for example, socks
y≻ 10/793474	03/04/2004	Method and apparatus for loading articles such as stockings, socks and the like onto the shapes of an ironing machine

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/12/2005 REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0662